St Clements

Services and Events

November 2025

Sunday 2nd

Tuesday 4th

Sunday 9th

Saturday 15th
Sunday 16th

Saturday 22nd

Sunday 23rd

Sunday 30th

9.30 am

6.30 pm

11.00 am

10.45am

2.00 to 4.00 pm
9.30 am

2.00 pm

9.30 am

10.15am

12.00 noon

9.30 am

Parish Eucharist

All Souls Service

Cafe Church

Service of
Remembrance

Pastoral Tea
Parish Eucharist

West Worcester
Has Talent

Morning Prayer

Patronal
Celebration
Eucharist

Hymnathon

Parish Eucharist

Choral Eucharist

A service to remember before God those
we have loved but no longer see

An informal gathering to discuss over
tea/coffee and cake a theme or social
issue - this month looking at the concept
of a “Just war” and other Remembrance
linked topics

With laying of wreaths. Service
commences outside church by the War
memorial

... with entertainment!

Choral Eucharist

Competition from 2.00 pm onwards
With choir and organ to celebrate Christ

The King

Choral Eucharist

Choral Eucharist




