St Clements



Services and Events

November 2025			
Sunday 2nd	9.30 am	Parish Eucharist	Choral Eucharist
	6.30 pm	All Souls Service	A service to remember before God those we have loved but no longer see
Tuesday 4th	11.00 am	Cafe Church	An informal gathering to discuss over tea/coffee and cake a theme or social issue - this month looking at the concept of a "Just war" and other Remembrance linked topics
Sunday 9th	10.45am	Service of Remembrance	With laying of wreaths. Service commences outside church by the War memorial
Saturday 15th	2.00 to 4.00 pm	Pastoral Tea	with entertainment!
Sunday 16th	9.30 am	Parish Eucharist	Choral Eucharist
Saturday 22nd	2.00 pm	West Worcester Has Talent	Competition from 2.00 pm onwards
Sunday 23rd	9.30 am	Morning Prayer	With choir and organ to celebrate Christ The King
	10.15am	Patronal Celebration Eucharist	Choral Eucharist
	12.00 noon	Hymnathon	
Sunday 30th	9.30 am	Parish Eucharist	Choral Eucharist